



3 Lemnah Drive St. Albans, VT 05478 Phone: 802-527-0000 Fax: 802-524-3666

## SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

The CDL USA Maple Sugaring Equipment's Golf Tournament mission is to benefit youth who have direct connections to the maple sugaring industry and interest in the agricultural field.

For the 2024-2025 school year CDL USA will provide two high school students a \$1,500.00 scholarship to pursue a career in an agricultural field.

If you are interested in being considered for one of the CDL USA scholarships, please complete this form and attach the required supporting documents.

Scholarship applications are to be received no later than May 16, 2025, the winners will be awarded following the application deadline and announced at the CDL USA Maple Sugaring Equipment Golf Tournament.

Applicant's Name:	
Applicant's Address:	
Applicant's Phone number/email: _	
Applicant's High School:	

- 1. What college(s) or trade school, are you considering attending?
- 2. Please explain in a one-page essay the following:
  - a. Why are you considering a career in the Maple or Agricultural Industry?
  - b. How has the Maple or Agricultural Industry affected your life?
  - c. What are your future plans?
- 3. Please provide a list of your community involvement, sports, and other activities you have been involved in. Additionally, list your roles in these activities and the years that you have been involved.

- 4. Please enclose an official copy of your school transcript. If available, please include class ranking and Grade Point Average.
- 5. Please provide a letter of recommendation. It can be from a school official (Administrator, Guidance Counselor, Teacher, Advisor, or Coach) or personal recommendation from someone who knows you in the community.

I attest that the information on this form is accurate.		
Signature of Applicant	Date	

To qualify for consideration, this form and all required supporting materials must be sent no later than May 16, 2025, to:

CDL USA Scholarship Committee 3 Lemnah Drive St. Albans, Vermont 05478

or via email to: samara.jacobs@cdlusa.net